

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7003/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2011 in CRLA No.272/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
 Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
 Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. J.P. Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Namita Choudhary,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request, list the matter after the summer vacation.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar