

Listed on :13.9.2013
Court No. : 14
Item : 44

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7003 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19988 OF 2012

(Application for Stay)

State of Delhi ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Satbir ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5247 OF 2013

Ravi @ Titu ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State NCT of Delhi ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(CRL.)NO. 7003 OF 2012:

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.4.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"At joint request, list the matter
after the summer vacation."**

SLP(CRL.)NO. 5247 OF 2013:

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2.7.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (Crl.) 7003 of 2012".**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is awaited.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr.B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
2. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate
3. Mr. T.C. Sharma, Advocate
4. Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st