

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7003/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2011 in CRLA No.272/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5247 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ujjaval Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bala, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 7003 of 2012

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

-2-

SLP(Crl) NO. 5247 of 2013

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent serve copy of the paper book on learned counsel for the petitioner.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(Neeta)  
SR. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER